
Agenda Item No. 3 J) Z)-/ 
PALM BEACH COUNTY 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: January 26, 2011', [x] Consent 

Department: 
Submitted By: 
Submitted For: 

[ ] Ordinance 

Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 
Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

[ ] Regular 

[ ] Public Hearing 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to: A} Receive and File a Grant Modification #2 to a 
Sub-grant Agreement between the Division of Emergency Management and the Palm Beach County 
Sheriff's Office amending a FY14 State Homeland Security Grant to extend the grant period from 
December 31, 2015 through June 30, 2016. 

Summary: The Board of County Commissioners accepted this grant for $85,000 on April 21, 2015 
(R-2015-0520). On September, 22, 2015, the BOCC received and filed an agenda item increasing 
the grant award by $21,250 (R-2015-1332). This agenda item will extend the grant award period 
from December 31, 2015 through June 30, 2016. Countywide (JB) 

Background and Justification: The State-Homeland Security Grant Program (SHSP) supports the 
implementation of the State Homeland Security Strategy to address the identified planning, 
equipment, training, and exercise needs for acts of terrorism. In addition, SHSP supports the 
implementation of the National Preparedness Goal, the National Incident Management System, and 
the National Response Plan. The Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) Number for this 
program is 97.067 and the Contract number is 15DS-P4-10-60-23-388. 

Attachments: 

1. Grant Modification #2 
2. R-2015-0520 
3. R-2015-1332 

--------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 

Capital Expenditures 0 
Operating Costs 0 

External Revenues 
Program Income 
(County) --tJ! 

In-Kind Match (County) 0 

Net Fiscal Impact 0 

# Additional FTE 
Positions 0 

(Cumulative) 

Is Item Included in Current Budget: YES X NO 

Budget Account No.: Fund 1152 Agency 160 Org 2278 Object 3129 

Reporting Category 

8. Recommended Sources of Funds / Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

*No additional fiscal impact-time extension only. 

Ill REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Administration Comments: 

~d€]J~ 
B. Legal Sufficiency: 

~ 4- ( vi u,/4f 
AssstantCounty Attorney 

C. :Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 



'MODlfl-QAT.ION ·#, T Cl SU\86.RANT Afl'REBM·ENI 'BETWE:1$N· 
. _.:~~~-:.' 

rff M 'ditl . r ~ .. ' : .,;;,, ·, .. ·d·· ... ~ . d "'wf'.' b .. , ' ,,,f·h~·,' . . f~ ret·· .. ·t· ·•. f':F(' '''d' .. ts ..... . P.: ... JC~ U!l.O \$ :ln4lq~:a.n·: ~m.f~f:Et ·tn.10 , .. :t}.'zqf:ly lil.~·1.W.e~,O:.:· .... ,~l,.P:. ?r: -~JP'·:. · :QO.~e.j. 
:OJ,¥ilkm· ~f Ear:tte.rg~.r,t$Y, M$;f.1ij~rt)eot:.,f1t.n.e:::J:livisfo.aI1);i and.· P~lm.J~e.~¢h_':QQt;Jhly: Shetiff $ 
Offf~~Cf.Ree,lfi;~~~~irt!~)·:ttt~snt:Y,··~cfatt~~t- -Nomeer· f5~Ds~p4.;1:D~e.0~2~3iB;,.::Wnieh ::oeg~n 
oo. Maroh O;fh ... 20.:1:·5 !(1 the A.gr;eemeat1 ): •. 

;~~t(;it:p,c:::.,A,s,:.,•fm:ei r:'.\ivJ~Ij'.!i\cn, , .. !a~Q:::-t'"'e• ~ee1··mjcnt';:h,.,.pe,a;~m~.ore~·;:,fr:,t• G·~"'4'l., A;(',.1:tz:°e~enf' ~v-:vz.r.J•·•-":\-~ .... J.,•·;Jf ,tl.,, •. :, ,I~ ',,.,; H~ ~ _ •• , ,, ~•'.,l,J ' - ·.• r.1 .. ,.:t :~-. ,.; '. ~·- ,V.:.ftt ~:, -~\ .. ~. ,_,'· ;~,,t~~ ~,,, .. ~1•11.:fi•~·. :,., ,:·H ~t,r~ n~·- i~~,I ,.,;t~Til,, .. ~;1,-1·,t,. 
r-\U:f·CU,'ta·: A'4,,:~.if.\'\ l11'Jb'"1'i-l-b t':1;-·Q ··o:· .. ,,\ii:e'J'h~· '"""''~,n,j!,'../4,,,id' 6d•. a·•·su~nr.~fi;Ji,,t,it'S\ 'E):i!i.~itu~...-i: 1,·i~:d· ':e··•·~.:.t.'"'otg· ·:;.:.,6,fi&,, t-f:-.~-: ... Y;,,,: .. . ).·~1~- .-~~ ··~~~J, :R,.:, ._,llJ~ ~- : .. .., •;·•~';~~-~~.}: 1.;Jp~~ HJ :W.

1
'Y.;t ··1~:• .. ·, . .::•·~• ... . ·· ~ .Jil~-f~'f-,~~: --~ ,(\9.~·t.f..~tp,:1. l~ ~l-J: ,: ·•·1•-J . :{J9.·: .. ·1-f.9-Jr-~ Homet:and :Se~Ur1ty:;•t'.a-tantprog,rairl: @f;:::$~f&S,25.tl .. 0.6;, . .. . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . .. 

Wf1EFR1:!A.Si, thti Agre.eme.nt::wiU :ex(lfoa on: DEt.cernher 3'.t~.-~O:te.; :a.odt .. 

W:HER:EA.$} ·the DiV;i,ion".atidAfi.le: ijesipteAtdesite,to :e~endthe·termsi)f the. 
Ag:ueeme'ot., . . . . 

\WtiEFtEFtJFte;,i krooosld~ra.t.ibn llf th$ mu.tuiO.:gr:qrof~(:;l&t:o.Uh~ p.prlte.$ ~o:ntat.nad: 
t,~t~in~, to~ partr~\ ,,ij.r.<;e•Ji~ ·f:a;l.lowsi. · 

1.. ·.~ar.~rr.aJ1h 31··~f'·the·J~:~ireemimt 'i$ 'bereby. amended ·i() re1atfas fdHaw.s: 

T:n1:s.::.A:greeme..rit';$ha,U p~gtnr1µPQn ~XeQ.~ti:~rr by·i:~ttl•:J1artj;~si;- €tDd ,:~h~U iend 
J:um\f'SO, \20:1.:6:t ·ttntes$:.'.tEJ:tmlrn:arect :earUet in ·:_atootrdEitlce Wftfl,:ttie: 
:r,ro~isit)PJS{0f';:Patagr~f)h' (Jltofttils:Agreemant . . . . .. . 

i... -~~a.ra'.tt~p,b '11: ~f· th(:f ~~ree.mePtl$ ,he.r:ebt(amendectt0. r.~'a(;f a$·:,foUow$= 

:(1n) •;REME'Df:E@. 

lt'Jan Event tif JD~taut,t oc~.urs-1:th~tthe [)h.d&l?O\S.baUi ia.f.terthhi~ 
l · A a, . ·M · .· .·. r . ·t· ·t• h ·=0 · .. •· • t ·. A ·. . :fih ~ij .. ,~o.~ar, .iM~ wm.\e.n:. ;n~ f,9,,@t. 2 :-, ... if,i~~QlP-t~u .: ap:y; upon ~H~ 

Re.tipt~,,~'f.$Utwe.:t9. ~r,e, Wftbirl' ;tt,0,SE:1't~trty t.t~y.si ~*er:~is~: a.RY -~ne, 
·or:mt>re .of ±tte tbUl:iWi:1119'.remee:Ue&~.; eittler\con.dtfttte'ntf£f ·or 
~nseeuthtety~ 

f;a}' T~r:mf.ncat~ :tnls A~:r~,ro~t/_P,rQ.'!i¢e,ct;:,t.t:)$tth~,.·~~·-p.lent l:1 
iJl'.¥~tt:~t .t~~-$t ffif~y,:q~y:1.}~:(l'q,f .'W.rt®p; 'hPti:¢.~,~f tti~; 
:termtnatton. The rt()ti'Ce smaJ.f nei:eff~etiv~·f@hen J,Jia¢.ed:'tn'. 
:the :t~HltsiJ\State~~-::trrs.tto.t~s/!lJatl~ (postas:a p·re:pa:r.~Ji :bw· 
n~gi:s.tered er ~J:fifi:e.d:tnall¼returni r.e.ceipt·,:requestedl to 
ith.e :~,qflf~if·.1n.· pir19raph tl$J]1e,r~r.n1 . , .. 

~~lB~gJn arr~ pp.r:optrateJ~g;al :or .e.q;uitab1'.a acdoa .tn: enforce; 
pedo:rm.anee ef.thti-,Agteement 

Attachment# __ } ___ _ 



-: .. · 

. . . . .. (flJ:~~:w;r ~r rem/1-fl"ii:il ~ •. f• irii'*"~" . · 

% ;~;~g1f;~~lt~iit::: 
... ,· (lQfl.)J)b.~00.~:·:~rJ~tJ,ltPt .tie.tfor.rnijn,Ge,.,.,. 

21, 1s~~~:~~.~mlti~t1i:a~~~t~e, •.•.. , 
~~rlf?-.@{$ m~.~ijfi?.$ ;~;y: b.~ takem JUJJ~ itt®!Jtl.n t,S · 

... n~t::c©treit~~r: ·•:•. · ·· · 
. . 

:{~;~. ':'.f\a·~.·•.:,~.··~ . ..,,:~.:.f,:s,;t,·•.·.·~ ..•. :.,I·t···.,:h,~. t,:, ..•. ;~ .. ~.:'.::,l,:· ... :•;·.~.P .• ·:·.,!,:~.L~.:~t.t
0,i~ .. :~ .. r~ .. 'e~}~t.<J~.;.~~. ~~.~ H!,:!,:2,:!·!.•::'?t• f.9irP.t.fl .. J:Wct,1,,{·'. b.;r.G,.rfr:(1°JQ .. Cv,;;:).1;$. J:Of ar::r,.,·;8;~:U:V,t-.l,{,1:,..;1, Jn 

·qu~$(l(y.O; :or:; . . .. . 

· · ,4;:~, ·~~qv.Jre ~h~:ije,.t}f;~t~nt·tq :telmbOtseJhAfDi~l$lOft:f.Glr. 
:;tfJ~::~m.s>JJn! #t9-!J,$.l§, l0:~~lreqt(Qt:~Y Jt¢f;l$ ' :., .. 
'.detetmi.m-ed,;~o,bejneU~~tsV~;. · · · 

· xn ~\:ttii#'t;~t~Qr ~~wn,~. ~y"qe 

~9!>•~B?!~e·!tt~:,:~:rr·:.?:f:~,~r~~~J~t~~J~r~~~Jt•·.~~~.:~t~t.::t0~ 
. 0Hl.J:$.l~ttftr~tfi •P:V~og;ran~ :p:trt~{"::(~OOl!ti.Je,s 1r:tfft1~:; , . 

~f ,;~1:~1;;tg,r;a:~t~"~t~~t: 
·tbJ.$. ;Mo.dr.ff:~ti.~n.,. i~fte111~e,.as; af'tf.i§ date' :Qf::1hl~ .l~s.l::~o.uttottot':ffirs.:.;Mo:ct1fidatron 
, b;y ]3-,(l}th :P..e.tf(ie$.ti . . .. 

,4J, ~==~i~~1:t:~<?~J=:fti:t:=::::tr~.afu&~;. 



.. l.N ·~JrN~SSi WH,EREO.f.\ tfte. patties het.etadiawa ... e~ecuted ·thl:s/Modfficafr:6,m as:·of 
th·§: dat~"$, $ettfut.·:be.to..w: 

ay~: .,......,.,..,,~~.,...,......,.,..,,.,_~~~~~,...,.,........~ 
tslatt113i Maititlet l,: I! · i;'.::, AtnJt\.!l""' ,1:tf4~'£ £ 
o~t,e(; . .,,, lan,l-ur . .. ··.. . 



Agenda. lt~m ,No. 

~OARD~iL:o~ri~~~~~NERS T·/PB ?) . 
AGENDAlli:M'.SUMIMRY . &2615- 052D 

Meeting ·oate: April 21, 2015 . [ X] C.onsent [ ] .R8$f Ular . . . 

Department:· . 
Submitt~d :By; 
Submitted ·For: 

[ l Ordinance 

Palm Beach• C.a.untv .s.heri.ff's Office 
· Palm-:a.each C.oun~\(S;her1ff's :om·ce. 

I. EXECU:TIVE BRIEF 

[ ] Public Hearing 

. . 

Motion and Titte;;·Staff rec.omm~nds motion to:· A) A~cept on behalfofthe Palm.Beach County 
Sheriffs Office, a ·FederaJly ... Funded Subgrant Agreement for a FY14 '8tate · Homeland Security Grant 
in the amount of $85,000, for the period of March s; io1~.through December 31, ·2015; B) Approve a· 
budget amend.ment in the amount·of $85,000 in the Sheriff's ~·rant Fund. · 

Summary: .On March .5, 2~15, the P~lm Beach ~o~~ty Sheriff's Office (PB.Sq) reqeived a ,FY14 State 
Homeland S~curity .Grant awafd from the State. of Florida·, · Division of. Emergency Management. 
These funds will be used for direct homeland security initiatives .. Ihere is. no· match associated with· 
this award•. No additional positions are· ·needed and no .additjo.nal County funds are required. 
Countywide (JB) · 

Background an~ Justification: The Sta~e Homeland Security Grant Program (SHSP) supports the 
implementation of the .. Stat~ Homeland S~curity Strate·gy to address the iqentified . planning I 
equipment, training, and exercise · needs for aqts of terrorism. hi addition, SH.SP supports · the 
implementation of the Nationa't- Preparedness Goal, the National Incident Management System·, and 
the National Response Plan. The Catalog of Federal Domestic A$sistance (CFDA) Num.ber for thi~ 
program is 97 .067 and the Contract number is 15DS-P4-10-60~23-388. 

Atta,;h~ents: 

. 1. J3udg.et Amendment 
2. Federally-Funded ·s:ubgrant Ag.fi 

RECOMMENDED BY: i-\_ _: ~ !' \ \ 

D DATE 

APPROVED BY: . M -- . . . . 
~ASSISTANT COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR DATE· 

"\.ttachment # --~ .... -___ _ 



. II. FIS.CAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A .. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: . 

FiscaJ Years . 201-5 2016 2017 2018 2019 
. Capital Expenditures $21100.0 · 

Operating· Costs $64,000 

External· Reven~es · . , ($85,000) · 
Program Income 
(County) . 
ln--i<ind . .Match (County) 0 

Net Fiscal_ Impact 0 

# Additional FTE 
Positions 0 

(Cumulativ~) 

Is Item Included_ i_n Curr~nt Budget: YES _NO X 

B.udgetAccount No.:· Fund 1152 Agency 160 Org 2278 Object 3129' 

Reporting Category 

B. Re.commended Sou:rces of Fu-nd$ / ·~·.ummary ·of Fi~~:al Impact: 
The FY14· State Horn,efand ·Security Grant Program is funded: .by the State of Florida, Department of Eme.rgency Management. There is no rnatch associated:.with lhjs award. No ~dditional positions are n~eded and no additio·nal Cpunty funds are-re.quired. · · 

FY14 State Homeland Security Grant 
Total Program Budget · 

m 

$85,000 
$85,000 

.-REVIEW C.OMMENTS 

A. OF·MB· Fiscal and/or Contract Adm·inistration Comments: . .. · . . . . 

B. · ~egal Sufficien~y: 

Assistant 

C. Other Department- Review: 

Department Director 

This t?.umma.ry is not to be u~ed as a basis, for payment. 



Agenda Item No. 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: September 22, 2015 [ x] Consent [ ] Regular 

Department: 
Submitted By: 
Submitted For: 

[ ] Ordinance 

Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 
Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

[ ] Public Hearing 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion: A) Receive and File a Modification #1 to Subgrant 
Agreement between the Division of Emergency Management and the Palm Beach County Sheriff1s 

Office amending a FY14 State Homeland Security Grant to provide an additional $21,250 in 

reimbursable funding; and B) Approve a budget amendment of $21 1250 in the Sheriff's Grant Fund. 

Summary: The Board of County Commissioners accepted this grant for $85 1000 on April 211 2015 

(R-2015-0520). This agenda item will increase the grant award to include an additional $21 }250 in 

reimbursable funding. These funds will be used for direct homeland security initiatives. There is no 

match associated with this award. No additional positions are needed and no additional County funds 

are required. Countywide (JB) 

I 

Background and Justification: The State Homeland Security Grant Program (SHSP) supports the 

implementation of the State Homeland Security Strategy to address the identified planning, 
equipment1 training 1 and exercise needs for acts of terrorism. In addition, SHSP supports the 

implementation of the National Preparedness Goal, the National Incident Management System, and 
the National Response Plan. The Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) Number for this 
program is 97.067 and the Contract number is 15DS-P4-10-60-23-388. 

Attachments: 

1. Budget Amendment 
2. Modification #1 to Subgrant Ag_g~ement 
3. R-2015-0520 ,f 

1= . 

----------=-----------------.----------------------- ·--------------------

' ;fl, /11 -
AP PROVED BY: j', w"ji f //\./ l lj v\_,'"'.___~~----~~ 

ASSISTANT COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR DATE 

Attachment# -------



11. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 
Capital Expenditures 0 
Operating Costs $21 t250 

External Revenues ($211250) 
Program Income 
(County) 
In-Kind Match (County) 0 

Net Fiscal Impact 0 

# Additional FTE 
Positions 0 

(Cumulative) 

Is Item Included in Current Budget YES --- NO X 

Budget Account No.: Fund 1152 Agency _1_6_0 __ Org 2278 Object 3129 

Reporting Category ---

B. Recommended Sources of Funds / Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

There is no match associated with this award. No additional positions are needed and no additional 
County funds are required. 

FY14 State Homeland Security Grant 
FY14 State Homeland Security Grant Supplemental Award 
Total Program Budget 

Ill REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. · OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Administration Comments: 

B. Legal Sufficiency: 

IA, sistant County Attorney 
l,. 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

$85,000 
$21,250 
$106,250 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 


